
1
CARLOS
STEWART
G • Jr. • 6-1 • 193
Baton Rouge, Louisiana

2
MIKE
WILLIAMS III
G • Fr. • 6-3 • 181
Baltimore, Maryland

6
JORDAN
WRIGHT
G • Grad. • 6-6 • 230
Waggaman, Louisiana

9
WILL
BAKER
F • Grad. • 7-0 • 245
Austin, Texas

13
JALEN
REED
F • So. • 6-10 • 226
Jackson, Mississippi

RECORD 
1-2
RANKING  
NA
LAST GAME 
L, 70-67, vs. Dayton, 
Nov. 16

HEAD COACH  
Matt McMahon
CAREER RECORD  
169-88 (9th season)
LSU RECORD
15-21 (2nd season)
VS. NORTH TEXAS
0-0

LSU (1-2)
H - 1-1; A - 0-0; N -0-1; OT - 0-0
November
Mon. 6  MISS. VALLEY STATE (SECN+) W, 106-60
Fri. 10 NICHOLLS (SECN+) L, 66-68
Charleston Classic - Charleston, S. C. (Nov. 16, 17, 19)
Thurs. 16 vs. Dayton (ESPN2) L, 67-70
Fri. 17 vs. North Texas (ESPNU 10:30 a.m.
Sun. 19 vs. TBD (TBA) TBA
Frii. 24 NORTH FLORIDA (SECN+) 7 p.m.
SEC/ACC Challenge
Tues. 28 at Syracuse (ESPN2) 6 p.m.

December
Fri. 1 SOUTHEASTERN (SECN+) 7 p.m.
Sat. 9 KANSAS STATE (SEC Network) 12:30 p.m.
Wed. 13 ALABAMA STATE (SECN+) 7 p.m..
The Halla Guys Showcase (Houston, Texas) (Dec. 16)
Sat. 16 vs. Texas (ESPN2) 11 a.m..
Thurs. 21 LAMAR (SEC Network) 8 p.m.
Fri., 29 NORTHWESTERN STATE (SECN+) 7 p.m.
 

January 
Sat. 6 *at Texas A&M (SEC Network) 7:30 p.m.
Tues. 9 *VANDERBILT (SEC Network) 8 p.m.
Sat. 13 *at Auburn (SEC Network) 5 p.m.
Wed. 17 *OLE MISS (SEC NETWORK) 6 p.m.
Sat. 20 *TEXAS A&M (ESPN/2/U) TBA
Wed. 24 *at Georgia (SEC Network) 5:30 p.m.
Sat. 27 *at Alabama (ESPN/2) 7 p.m.

February
Sat. 3 *ARKANSAS (ESPN/2) 11 a.m..
Wed. 7 *at Tennessee (SEC Network) 6 p.m.
Sat. 10 *ALABAMA (ESPN/2) 11 a.m.
Tues. 13 *at Florida (SEC Network) 7 p.m..
Sat. 17 *at South Carolina (SEC Network) 2:30 p.m.
Wed. 21 *KENTUCKY (ESPN) 8 p.m.
Sat. 24 *MISSISSIPPI ST. (SEC Network) 7:30 p.m.
Tues. 27 *GEORGIA (SEC Network) 6 p.m.

March
Sat. 2 *at Vanderbilt (SEC Network) Noon.
Wed. 6 *at Arkansas (SEC Network) 6 p.m.
Sat. 9 *MISSOURI (SEC Network) 7:30 p.m..
SEC TOURNAMENT -- Bridgestone Arena, Nashville, Tenn.
March 13-17 TBA 

SEC Games; All Times Central;  Home Games in ALL CAPS. 
SECN+ is streaming broadcast.  

Colin Lacy, play-by-play
John Brady, analyst 
(Former LSU Head Coach)

TV: ESPNU
Chuckie Kempf, play-by-play
Perry Clark, analyst

23-24 Stats: 8.3 ppg, 4.3 rpg, 1.0 apg
•  Baton Rouge native played at The Dunham School
•  First-Team All-WCC in 2023 ... 11th in the WCC in scoring.
•  24 games scoring in double figures ... 10 20-point games.
•  2.1 steals a year ago per game in league play.
•  Scored 8 in game vs. Dayton, 7 rebounds, 2 assists, no turnovers.
•  Two treys made in opener. 

23-24 Stats: 5.7 ppg, 1.0 rpg, 1.0 apg
•  One of the two high school signees for LSU.
•  Seventh straight year a freshman started opening game.
•  Averaged 14.5 points a game at Bishop Walsh in Cumberland, Maryland
•  Led National Interscholastic Conference with three steals a game.
•  7 points, 3-4 from field with a trey vs. Dayton 
•  4 steals in game against Nicholls (11/10). 

23-24 Stats: 9.0 ppg, 4.0 rpg, 2.0 apg
•  Played high school ball at The Dunham School
•  SEC Scholar-Athlete of the Year, 2022
•  Over 4 years at Vandy, played in 124 gms, starting 74.
•  4 points, 3 assists, no turnovers vs. Dayton, 3 steals
•  62 career games scoring in double figures with nine career double doubles. 
•  During 2022-23 season, became 51st member of Vandy’s 1,000-pt club.

23-24 Stats: 13.7 ppg, 5.7 rpg, 1.0 apg
•  Played 2019-20 season at Texas; 2021-23 seasons at Nevada.
•  All-Mountain West Third Team selection, 2023
•  Career night, 10-of-11 FGs, including 2-of-2 from arc, 29 pts vs. MVSU (11/6).
•  Fouled six times leading to 7-of-8 at the charity stripe. 
•  10 points, 8 rebounds in the game vs. Dayton

  

23-24 Stats at LSU: 12.7 ppg, 5.0 rpg, 2.0 apg
•  Opening game starter both years at LSU
•  One double figure scoring game last year against Missouri (3/1) 11 pts.
•  Back-to-back career highs 14 vs. Nicholls (11/10); 16 vs. Dayton (11/16) 
•  7-of-9 from field vs. Dayton, including a trey, 2 assists.
•  Father is late All-American at Ole Miss, Justin Reed.
•  Three assists and two blocks on his opening night line.  

NATIONAL TITLES  1935

SEC CHAMPIONS 1935 • 1953 • 1954 • 1979
1981 • 1985 • 1991 •  2000  • 2006 • 2009 • 2019

 FINAL FOUR 1953 • 1981 • 1986 • 2006

@LSUBasketball

2023-24 MEN’S BASKETBALL

GAME NOTES

Charleston Classic
November 16, 17 & 19, 2023at4

G A M E

 LSU LINEUP (BASED ON LAST GAME)

 BREAKDOWN ON THE AIR

 2023-24 LSU SCHEDULE

Consolation Rd -- 
vs. North Texas, 11:30 a.m. CT
TD Arena
Charleston, South Carolina

ESPNU
LSU Sports Radio Network
(Guaranty Media Eagle 98.1 FM BR)

NORTH TEXAS
RECORD
2-1
RANKING  
NA
LAST GAME 
L, 53-52, vs. St. 
John’s, Nov. 16

HEAD COACH  
Russ Hodge
CAREER RECORD 
2-1 (1st season)
UNT RECORD
2-1 (1st season)
VS. LSU: 
0-0
 

LSU



2023-24 LSU Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
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as of Nov 17, 2023

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 113 126 0 239
Opponents 103 95 0 198

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
9 BAKER, Will 3-3 66:40 22.2 15-24 .625 4-8 .500 7-8 .875 4 13 17 5.7 2 0 3 8 4 2 41 13.7

13 REED, Jalen 3-3 66:18 22.1 14-19 .737 1-2 .500 9-13 .692 4 11 15 5.0 9 1 6 8 3 0 38 12.7
15 WARD, Tyrell 3-0 54:56 18.3 8-18 .444 6-13 .462 7-10 .700 3 2 5 1.7 3 0 1 1 0 3 29 9.7
6 WRIGHT, Jordan 3-3 87:13 29.1 9-30 .300 2-10 .200 7-8 .875 5 7 12 4.0 8 0 6 3 1 8 27 9.0
1 STEWART, Carlos 3-3 68:51 23.0 9-21 .429 3-10 .300 4-6 .667 0 13 13 4.3 5 0 3 0 0 2 25 8.3

25 BENHAYOUNE, Adam 1-0 03:09 3.2 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 6.0
2 WILLIAMS III, Mike 3-3 47:32 15.8 6-17 .353 2-6 .333 3-4 .750 0 3 3 1.0 4 0 3 3 1 6 17 5.7

20 FOUNTAIN, Derek 3-0 58:39 19.5 5-7 .714 1-2 .500 4-5 .800 3 8 11 3.7 6 0 2 7 1 3 15 5.0
10 COLLINS, Daimion 3-0 34:41 11.6 5-7 .714 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 3 3 6 2.0 5 0 0 0 1 1 15 5.0
0 HANNIBAL, Trae 3-0 62:54 21.0 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 7 8 2.7 3 0 9 7 0 1 15 5.0
5 WILKINSON, Mwani 3-0 33:48 11.3 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 3 0 3 1 0 4 6 2.0

12 DEAN, Hunter 3-0 15:19 5.1 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 3 0 3 1.0 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 1.7
Team 1 1 2 1
Total 3 600 82-164 .500 24-61 .393 51-72 .708 28 69 97 32.3 51 1 37 40 11 31 239 79.7
Opponents 3 600 64-160 .400 29-79 .367 41-60 .683 38 61 99 33.0 55 3 28 53 6 25 198 66.0

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 239 198
Points per game 79.7 66.0
Scoring margin +13.7 -

Field goals-att 82-164 64-160
Field goal pct .500 .400

3 point fg-att 24-61 29-79
3-point FG pct .393 .367
3-pt FG made per game 8.0 9.7

Free throws-att 51-72 41-60
Free throw pct .708 .683
F-Throws made per game 17.0 13.7

Rebounds 97 99
Rebounds per game 32.3 33.0
Rebounding margin -0.7 -

Assists 37 28
Assists per game 12.3 9.3

Turnovers 40 53
Turnovers per game 13.3 17.7
Turnover margin +4.3 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.5

Steals 31 25
Steals per game 10.3 8.3

Blocks 11 6
Blocks per game 3.7 2.0

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 15187 0
Home games-Avg/Game 2-7594 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-3879

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/06/2023 Mississippi Val. W 106-60 7922
11/10/2023 Nicholls L 66-68 7265
11/16/2023 vs Dayton L 67-70 3879



2023-24 LSU Men's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
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as of Nov 17, 2023

Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
9 Baker, Will 3 41 13.7
13 Reed, Jalen 3 38 12.7
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 29 9.7
6 Wright, Jordan 3 27 9.0
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 25 8.3
2 Williams III, Mike 3 17 5.7
20 Fountain, Derek 3 15 5.0
10 Collins, Daimion 3 15 5.0
0 Hannibal, Trae 3 15 5.0
25 Benhayoune, Adam 1 6 6.0
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 3 6 2.0
12 Dean, Hunter 3 5 1.7

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
9 Baker, Will 3 41 13.7
13 Reed, Jalen 3 38 12.7
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 29 9.7
6 Wright, Jordan 3 27 9.0
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 25 8.3
25 Benhayoune, Adam 1 6 6.0
2 Williams III, Mike 3 17 5.7
20 Fountain, Derek 3 15 5.0
10 Collins, Daimion 3 15 5.0
0 Hannibal, Trae 3 15 5.0
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 3 6 2.0
12 Dean, Hunter 3 5 1.7

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
13 Reed, Jalen 14 19 .737
20 Fountain, Derek 5 7 .714
10 Collins, Daimion 5 7 .714
25 Benhayoune, Adam 2 3 .667
9 Baker, Will 15 24 .625
0 Hannibal, Trae 6 10 .600
12 Dean, Hunter 1 2 .500
15 Ward, Tyrell 8 18 .444
1 Stewart, Carlos 9 21 .429
2 Williams III, Mike 6 17 .353
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 2 6 .333
6 Wright, Jordan 9 30 .300

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
6 Wright, Jordan 3 30 10.0
9 Baker, Will 3 24 8.0
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 21 7.0
13 Reed, Jalen 3 19 6.3
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 18 6.0

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
9 Baker, Will 3 15 5.0
13 Reed, Jalen 3 14 4.7
6 Wright, Jordan 3 9 3.0
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 9 3.0
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 8 2.7

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
10 Collins, Daimion 1 1 1.000
25 Benhayoune, Adam 2 3 .667
9 Baker, Will 4 8 .500
13 Reed, Jalen 1 2 .500
20 Fountain, Derek 1 2 .500
15 Ward, Tyrell 6 13 .462
2 Williams III, Mike 2 6 .333
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 2 6 .333
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 10 .300
6 Wright, Jordan 2 10 .200

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 13 4.3
6 Wright, Jordan 3 10 3.3
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 10 3.3
9 Baker, Will 3 8 2.7
2 Williams III, Mike 3 6 2.0

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 6 2.0
9 Baker, Will 3 4 1.3
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 3 1.0
6 Wright, Jordan 3 2 0.7
25 Benhayoune, Adam 1 2 2.0



2023-24 LSU Men's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
Page 2/3

as of Nov 17, 2023

Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
10 Collins, Daimion 4 4 1.000
9 Baker, Will 7 8 .875
6 Wright, Jordan 7 8 .875
20 Fountain, Derek 4 5 .800
2 Williams III, Mike 3 4 .750
15 Ward, Tyrell 7 10 .700
13 Reed, Jalen 9 13 .692
1 Stewart, Carlos 4 6 .667
0 Hannibal, Trae 3 6 .500
12 Dean, Hunter 3 8 .375

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
13 Reed, Jalen 3 13 4.3
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 10 3.3
9 Baker, Will 3 8 2.7
6 Wright, Jordan 3 8 2.7
12 Dean, Hunter 3 8 2.7

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
13 Reed, Jalen 3 9 3.0
9 Baker, Will 3 7 2.3
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 7 2.3
6 Wright, Jordan 3 7 2.3
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 4 1.3

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
9 Baker, Will 3 17 5.7
13 Reed, Jalen 3 15 5.0
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 13 4.3
6 Wright, Jordan 3 12 4.0
20 Fountain, Derek 3 11 3.7

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
0 Hannibal, Trae 3 9 3.0
13 Reed, Jalen 3 6 2.0
6 Wright, Jordan 3 6 2.0
9 Baker, Will 3 3 1.0
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 3 1.0

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
9 Baker, Will 3 17 5.7
13 Reed, Jalen 3 15 5.0
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 13 4.3
6 Wright, Jordan 3 12 4.0
20 Fountain, Derek 3 11 3.7

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
6 Wright, Jordan 3 8 2.7
2 Williams III, Mike 3 6 2.0
5 Wilkinson, Mwani 3 4 1.3
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 3 1.0
20 Fountain, Derek 3 3 1.0

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
6 Wright, Jordan 3 5 1.7
9 Baker, Will 3 4 1.3
13 Reed, Jalen 3 4 1.3
15 Ward, Tyrell 3 3 1.0
20 Fountain, Derek 3 3 1.0

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
9 Baker, Will 3 4 1.3
13 Reed, Jalen 3 3 1.0
6 Wright, Jordan 3 1 0.3
2 Williams III, Mike 3 1 0.3
20 Fountain, Derek 3 1 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
9 Baker, Will 3 13 4.3
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 13 4.3
13 Reed, Jalen 3 11 3.7
20 Fountain, Derek 3 8 2.7
6 Wright, Jordan 3 7 2.3

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
6 Wright, Jordan 3 87 29:04
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 69 22:57
9 Baker, Will 3 67 22:13
13 Reed, Jalen 3 66 22:06
0 Hannibal, Trae 3 63 20:58



2023-24 LSU Men's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
Page 3/3

as of Nov 17, 2023

Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
13 Reed, Jalen 3 9 3.0
6 Wright, Jordan 3 8 2.7
20 Fountain, Derek 3 6 2.0
1 Stewart, Carlos 3 5 1.7
10 Collins, Daimion 3 5 1.7

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
9 Baker, Will 3 8 2.7
13 Reed, Jalen 3 8 2.7
20 Fountain, Derek 3 7 2.3
0 Hannibal, Trae 3 7 2.3
6 Wright, Jordan 3 3 1.0

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
13 Reed, Jalen 3 1



2023-24 LSU Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 17, 2023

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Mississippi Val. 11/06/2023 106-60 W 34-59 .576 14-26 .538 24-34 .706 12 26 38 38.0 21 19 12 5 12 106 106.0
Nicholls 11/10/2023 66-68 L 22-56 .393 3-19 .158 19-26 .731 12 19 31 34.5 12 5 13 2 11 66 86.0
vs Dayton 11/16/2023 67-70 L 26-49 .531 7-16 .438 8-12 .667 4 24 28 32.3 18 13 15 4 8 67 79.7
Total 239 82-164 .500 24-61 .393 51-72 .708 28 69 97 32.3 51 37 40 11 31 239 79.7
Opponents 198 64-160 .400 29-79 .367 41-60 .683 38 61 99 33.0 55 28 53 6 25 198 66.0

LSU Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 79.7 50.0 39.3 70.8 32.3 12.3 13.3 0.9 10.3 3.7



2023-24 LSU Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
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as of Nov 17, 2023

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Mississippi Val. 11/06/2023 106-60 W 21-55 .382 6-15 .400 12-23 .522 14 18 32 32.0 22 5 22 2 7 60 60.0
Nicholls 11/10/2023 66-68 L 21-49 .429 12-30 .400 14-15 .933 10 22 32 32.0 22 11 20 2 9 68 64.0
vs Dayton 11/16/2023 67-70 L 22-56 .393 11-34 .324 15-22 .682 14 21 35 33.0 11 12 11 2 9 70 66.0
Total 198 64-160 .400 29-79 .367 41-60 .683 38 61 99 33.0 55 28 53 6 25 198 66.0
LSU 239 82-164 .500 24-61 .393 51-72 .708 28 69 97 32.3 51 37 40 11 31 239 79.7

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

3 66.0 40.0 36.7 68.3 33.0 9.3 17.7 0.5 8.3 2.0



2023-24 LSU Men's Basketball
Points-rebounds-assists

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 17, 2023

Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 5 6 9 10 12 13 15 20
HANNIBAL,T STEWART,CA WILLIAMS I WILKINSON, WRIGHT,JOR BAKER,WILL COLLINS,DA DEAN,HUNTE REED,JALEN WARD,TYREL FOUNTAIN,D

Mississippi Val. 11/06/2023 106-60 W 4-3-5 9-4-1 5-2-2 6-2-2 12-3-2 29-5-1 11-3-0 3-2-1 8-6-3 11-2-0 2-6-2
Nicholls 11/10/2023 66-68 L 5-5-3 8-2-0 5-1-0 0-0-0 11-4-1 2-4-0 4-3-0 2-1-0 14-8-1 6-1-0 9-1-0
vs Dayton 11/16/2023 67-70 L 6-0-1 8-7-2 7-0-1 0-0-1 4-5-3 10-8-2 0-0-0 0-0-0 16-1-2 12-2-1 4-4-0

Opponent Date Score 25
BENHAYOUNE

Mississippi Val. 11/06/2023 106-60 W 6-0-0
Nicholls 11/10/2023 66-68 L DNP
vs Dayton 11/16/2023 67-70 L DNP



Box Scores

F

F

F

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

0 Mekhi Collins 17:07 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 13

5 Diante Smith 36:14 7-16 3-8 1-1 2 4 6 4 2 18 4 6 3 0 0 6

15 Jamal West Jr. 40:00 3-9 1-3 7-8 0 3 3 1 4 14 4 5 3 0 1 2

2 Rob Brown III 39:59 2-5 1-3 6-6 1 0 1 2 5 11 3 2 1 0 1 3

21 Jalen White 38:27 6-14 5-13 0-0 1 5 6 2 0 17 0 1 1 0 0 0

9 Michael Gray Jr. 14:30 2-3 2-3 0-0 1 0 1 3 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 -5

1 Oumar Koureissi 13:42 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 5 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 -8

7 Taj Anderson 00:02 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 4 7 11 0 1

Totals 21-49 12-30 14-15 10 22 32 22 12 68 11 20 9 2 2 2

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 14-25 56.0%

3PT% 9-17 52.9%

FT% 7-7 100%

2nd FG% 7-24 29.2%

3PT% 3-13 23.1%

FT% 7-8 87.5%

GM FG% 21-49 42.9%

3PT% 12-30 40.0%

FT% 14-15 93.3%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 0, 2

F

C

G

G

G

NO. Name Min

FG 3P FT Rebounds Fouls
TP AS TO ST

Blocks
+/-

M-A M-A M-A OR DR TOT PF FD BS BA

13 Jalen Reed 22:19 5-6 0-0 4-6 2 6 8 1 5 14 1 2 0 0 0 -4

9 Will Baker 15:59 1-4 0-0 0-0 3 1 4 0 1 2 0 4 1 0 1 -7

1 Carlos Stewart 21:33 2-4 1-3 3-4 0 2 2 0 2 8 0 0 1 0 0 9

2 Mike Williams III 18:00 2-6 0-2 1-2 0 1 1 2 2 5 0 1 4 0 0 2

6 Jordan Wright 38:06 3-15 0-6 5-5 1 3 4 2 4 11 1 2 1 1 0 5

0 Trae Hannibal 19:28 2-4 0-0 1-2 1 4 5 2 3 5 3 3 0 0 0 -3

15 Tyrell Ward 15:32 2-7 1-5 1-2 1 0 1 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 1 -12

20 Derek Fountain 21:41 2-3 1-2 4-5 0 1 1 1 3 9 0 1 1 0 0 2

10 Daimion Collins 17:35 2-4 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 3 1 4 0 0 1 1 0 6

5 Mwani Wilkinson 07:21 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -7

12 Hunter Dean 02:26 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Team 1 0 1 0 0

Totals 22-56 3-19 19-26 12 19 31 12 22 66 5 13 11 2 2 -2

Technical Fouls::NONE

Shooting By Period

1st FG% 7-27 25.9%

3PT% 1-11 9.1%

FT% 10-14 71.4%

2nd FG% 15-29 51.7%

3PT% 2-8 25.0%

FT% 9-12 75%

GM FG% 22-56 39.3%

3PT% 3-19 15.8%

FT% 19-26 73.1%

Dead Ball Rebounds: 5, 0

Nicholls - 68 Record: 1-1

LSU - 66 Record: 1-1

NSU LSU

Biggest lead 24 (1st 2:04) 3 (2nd 4:31)

Best Scoring Run 11(1st 16:18) 12(2nd 14:08)

Lead Changes 4

Times Tied 2

Time with Lead 33:19 05:18

Points from NSU LSU

Turnovers 14 24

Paint 14 34

Second Chance 8 11

Fast Breaks 11 3

Bench 8 26

Period by Period Scoring

1st 2nd TOT

NSU 44 24 68

LSU 25 41 66

Official Basketball Box Score - Final

Nicholls at LSU
11/10/23 Maravich Assembly Center, Baton Rouge

2023-24 Men's Basketball

Game Time: 7:00 PM

Game Duration: 2:06

Attendance: 7,265

 

Officials: Olandis Poole, John Hampton, Wesley Ford


